FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Josh Faust Public Relations & Communications Specialist, Frederick Health 240-566-4816 / <u>JFaust@Frederick.Health</u>

Frederick Health Wins Best Places to Work Award

Frederick, MD – July 26, 2023, Frederick Health is pleased to announce that it has been named a Winner of the Best Places to Work Award. Frederick Health was named the winner in the Healthcare & Social Assistance category. A partnership of Frederick County Workforce Services, Frederick County Chamber of Commerce, Frederick County Office of Economic Development, and the City of Frederick Department of Economic Development presents this award. Recipients were recognized at a ceremony held on July 25th in downtown Frederick.

"Working in healthcare is a calling, and we have an amazing team at Frederick Health," said Cheryl Cioffi, Senior Vice President & Chief Operating Officer with Frederick Health.

The impact of Frederick Health's efforts extends beyond its doors and reaches the lives throughout the community. Frederick Health's long history, strong foundation, commitment to implementing tangible changes, and expanding access to care make it a crucial institution in the region. Its success and dedication to providing excellent healthcare services will continue to positively impact the community for many years.

The fact that nearly 260 team members have been with Frederick Health for at least 20 years is a testament to the organization's supportive culture and dedication to staff. Having such a loyal and experienced team dramatically benefits the overall quality of care. Their expertise and familiarity provide a more seamless and efficient experience for those seeking treatment and care.

"Whether you've been with us for decades or are new to the organization, at Frederick Health, you're part of a team that makes a real, positive impact on our wonderful community," continued Cioffi.

About Frederick Health

Frederick Health provides comprehensive healthcare services to the residents of Frederick County. The system includes Frederick Health Hospital, Frederick Health Medical Group, Frederick Health Employer Solutions, Frederick Health Home Care, and Frederick Health Hospice. Frederick Health Medical Group is a multi-specialty practice with more than 100 providers, 22 specialties and multiple locations across the county. The system has several ambulatory care locations, the freestanding James M Stockman Cancer Institute, three urgent care locations, and the Frederick Health Village.

With 4,000 team members, Frederick Health provides a full spectrum of healthcare and wellness services to support its mission to positively impact the well-being of every individual in our community.

For more information on Frederick Health, please visit www.frederickhealth.org.